Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 4

## EEA PASSPORT RIGHTS AND TREATY RIGHTS

## PART 4

AMENDMENTS OF PART 13 OF FSMA 2000: POWERS OF INTERVENTION

- 37 (1) Section 197 (procedure on exercise of power of intervention) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (2), for "Authority" substitute "regulator".
  - (3) In subsection (3), for "the Authority" substitute "a regulator".
  - (4) In subsection (4)—
    - (a) in paragraph (c), for "Authority's" substitute "regulator's", and
    - (b) in paragraph (d), for "Authority" substitute "regulator".
  - (5) In subsections (5) to (7), for "Authority", in each place, substitute "regulator".